
18U AAA 2022 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT SCOTT FREY 260-8133 scottbfrey@gmail.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

18U AA TIER 1 2022 PROVINCIALS YORKTON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT KELLY HUBIC 621-4342 khubic@harvestmts.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Jamie Godlonton Weyburn (403)519-1479 james.godlonton@nov.com
Regina Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 1 2 Alan Rae Regina (306)536-4738 alan.rae@sasktel.net
Regina Buffalos 18U AA Tier 1 2 Joel Wolensky Regina (306)537-3691 jwolensky@groundeffects.org
Regina Pacers 18U AA Tier 1 2 John Aston Regina (306)527-6271 j.aston@atob.ca
Regina White Sox 18U AA Tier 1 2 Mike Weatherald Regina (306)537-1746 mike.w@sasktel.net
Assiniboia Aces 18U AA Tier 1 3 Trevor Peterson Assiniboia (306)640-5199 peterson.trevor@prairiesouth.ca
Parkland Expos 18U AA Tier 1 4 Broden Bilokreli Theodore (306)621-8003 bbilokreli02@icloud.com
Unity Cardinals 18U AA Tier 1 7 Pat Sperle Unity (306)210-7900 p.msperle@sasktel.net



18U AA TIER 2 2022 PROVINCIALS NORTH BATTLEFORD 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT SHERRILYN PHELPS 480-9767 sherrilyn.phelps@gmail.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 18U AA Tier 2 1 Ryan Siever Estevan (306)461-8077 rsiever@svf.ca
White Butte Broncos 18U AA Tier 2 1 Curtis Hextall Balgonie (306)581-8557 c.hextall@sasktel.net
Lumsden Cubs 18U AA Tier 2 5 Trevor Cox Craven (306)536-6511 tcox@clarks-supply.com
Muenster Red Sox 18U AA Tier 2 5 Dakota Smith Humboldt (306)320-8035 dakota5450@gmail.com
Saskatoon Athletics 18U AA Tier 2 6 Kevin Fraser Saskatoon (306)280-4443 kev.fraser@shaw.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 2 6 Vince Shivak Saskatoon (306)381-3376 vinceshivak@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Sluggers 18U AA Tier 2 6 Arron Miller Saskatoon (306)221-0076 arron@millerus.ca
Battleford Beavers 18U AA Tier 2 7 Dean Dimmick North Battleford (306)441-9986 ddimmick@sasktel.net

18U AA TIER 3 2022 PROVINCIALS MACKLIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT CRAIG FOLK (780) 205-9979 Folk.Craig@cleanharbors.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Sask Five Giants 18U AA Tier 3 5 Dave Perrin Dalmeny (306)222-6594 daveperrin1220@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 18U AA Tier 3 6 Shawn Baier Saskatoon (306)317-8044 baier@shaw.ca
Dinsmore Dynamos 18U AA Tier 3 7 Pat Erickson Beechy (306)858-7949 pnerickson@hotmail.com
Kindersley Royals 18U AA Tier 3 7 Kevin Reichert Kindersley (306)460-5136 kreichert@sasktel.net
Lashburn Cardinals 18U AA Tier 3 7 Kevin McNay Lashburn (306)434-6884 kbmcnay@sasktel.net
Macklin Lakers 18U AA Tier 3 7 Colin Fleck Macklin (306)753-9216 fleckinsurance@sasktel.net
Meadow Lake Sox 18U AA Tier 3 7 Chris Ellis Meadow Lake (306)240-9551 chris.ellis@nwsd.ca
Prince Albert Royals 18U AA Tier 3 8 Patrick Robin Prince Albert (306)981-2998 parobin@shaw.ca



18U AA TIER 4 2022 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT CHARLIE MEACHER 692-3387 meacher@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 18U AA Tier 4 1 Randy Spencer Carnduff (306)339-7339 spenceroilfield@gmail.com
Moosomin Rangers 18U AA Tier 4 1 Kyle Nagy Moosomin (306)435-6720 kylenagysemail@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 4 3 Randy Larose Moose Jaw (306)631-9617 trlarose@sasktel.net
Swift Current 57's 18U AA Tier 4 3 Eliaja Lafontaine Swift Current (306)741-3578 eliaja.lafontaine@sasktel.net
Canora Reds 18U AA Tier 4 4 Graham Lamb Canora (306)563-7229 grahamlamb14@hotmail.com
Langenburg Miners 18U AA Tier 4 4 Boyd Haas Langenburg (306)606-9021 traceyandboyd@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Amigo A's 18U AA Tier 4 6 Derek Gray Saskatoon (306)227-0543 derek.jackie@sasktel.net
Carrot River Loggers 18U AA Tier 4 8 Pat Flegg Carrot River (306)862-8275 brydenflegg@yourlinkca

18U AA TIER 5 2022 PROVINCIALS WEYBURN 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT AMANDA HODGKIN 861-3054 amandamarie1684@gmail.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Quadtown Steelers 18U AA Tier 5 1 Marc Berube Vibank (306)641-9914 marcberube2678@gmail.com
Weyburn Warhawks 18U AA Tier 5 1 Chris Kradovill Weyburn (306)861-2862 chris.kradwill@gmail.com
Regina Buffalos 18U AA Tier 5 2 Jaret Ruehs Regina (306)519-6437 jruehs@sasktel.net
Regina Pirates 18U AA Tier 5 2 Brent Elsaesser Regina (306)536-9925 belsaess@regina.ca
Gull Lake Greyhounds 18U AA Tier 5 3 Wayne Girodat Gull Lake (306)672-7346 wayne.girodat@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 18U AA Tier 5 6 Dan Brockman Saskatoon (306)270-3360 dean021@sasktel.net


